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A,

Aaron, the Jew; lends 300l to bishop
Robert de Chesney ; 35, 198.
this sum repaid him by Geoffrey, bi-
shop elect; 36, 198,

Ada, mother of bishop Alexander; ob.
January 31; 154,

Ada, wife of Alan; donor of land to St.
Mary of Lincolny ob. November
29; 163

Adam, abbot of Eynsham, author of the
Magna Vita S. Hugonis; witness,
before the papal commissioners, to
miracles of S, Hugh; 181 n. 1;
188, and n. 2.

Adam, mayor of Lincoln, an inhabitant of
Wikeford ; 131,

Adela, mother of king Stephen, ob. March
7; 155,

Adelelm, dean of Lincoln in the 12th cen-
tury ; ob. February 24; 155, and
. 3.

Adeliza, mother of bishop Robert; ob.
Jamuary 13; 153.

Adzo, donor of land near the city bridge
to St. Mary of Lincoln; ob. Octo-
ber 28; 162,

Aeliz, wife of Norman; ob. January 20;
154.

Ag. See Quenil.

Agnes, daughter of Ralph Ruffus; donor
of land in Wikeford to St. Mary of
Lincoln; ob. March 19; 155.

Ailsham priory. See Ellesham.

Alan, See Ada.

Albeni, Nigel de; ob. November 26 ; 163.

Albert, cardinal ; papal commissioner as to
death of St. Thomas of Canterbury ;
60.

Albitius, quoted; 17.

Alconbury, Hunts; miracle at, by St
Hugh; 176, 190.

Aldefrith, Norfolk ; Hugh de Wells some-
time rector of, and builder of the
church of St. Nicholas at; 203 n.
1.

Aldichele, Henry de; witness to a charter
of Henry IIL,, in 1227 ; 231.
Alesby (Aylesby ?) Line. ; advowson of
the church of, acquired by bishop
Gravesend to see of Lincoln; 232,

Alexander IL, pope; his action against
archbishop Stigand ; 151, 152.

Alexander IIL, pope; his saying about
nepotism of bishops; 66.

a nephew of his, canon of Lincoln;
162, October 23.

Alexander, third bishop of Lincoln; car-
ried about with him a Jewess, who
had been cured of deafpess and
dumbness at tomb of Remigius ; 24.

his benefactions to Lincoln ; built four
monasteries, and three castles; con-
tinued the gift to the king of Bloet’s
100/, mantle ; vaulted the cathedral
after a fire; 33, 198.

has the port of Enastgate given him by
Heary 1, for a residence; 162 n. 2.
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Alexander, third bishop of Lincoln—cont.

his gift of books to the library at Lin-
coln; 16S.

his death, February 20, 1148; 34 n,
2, 155,

his mother, See Ada.

his brother. See David, archdeacon
of Buckingham.

his nephew. Sce William, archdeacon
of Northampton.

his constable, See William,

Alexander, archdeacon of Bangor; a fa-
niliar of St. Thomas of Canterbury ;
his comparison of him with his suce
cessors ; 68,

Alexander, archdeacon of Bedford in ecarly
part of 13th century; 171 n. 4.

Almoner of St. Hugh, his duty and penalty
as to funerals ; 99.

Almoner of the dean of Linceln ; 139,

Aluarie, Fule son of ; 158 June 20.

Aluered, son of Ralph son of Dorand ; ob.
November 14; 162,

Aluered, wife of. See Margaret,

Aluered, son of.  See Geoffrey.

Alveva de Navenby, a cripple, cured at
tomb of Remigius; 26.

Alviva, wife of Eilsi de Wikeford; donor
of land in parish of St. Bartholo-
mew to St. Mary of Lincoln; ob,
Aug. 9; 159,

Ambrose, St., quoted ; 12, 16.

works of, inlibrary at Lincoln, in 12th
century; 166 1. 10, 167 1. 13,

Amundeville, Goslan de ; ¢ dapifer” of the
bishop, a benefactor to canons of
Lincoln; ob. April 5; 156, and n.
3.

Beatrix his wife, foundress of Ail-
sham priory circa 1150; ob. No-
vember 11 ; 162, and n. 4.

Nicholas, his son and heir; 156, n. 3.

Amundeville, Walter de; sheriff of Lin-
coln in 1158; ob. December 20;
164, and n. 3. “Dapifer” of the
bishop, and benefactor to the canons
of Lincoln, in 1162; 155, n. 2.

Amundeville, Walter de—cont.

Hawisa, his wife; ob. February 20,
in 1162 probably; 155, and n. 2.
William, his brother; also a bene-
factor to canons of Lincoln; ob.

July 22; 159, and n. 2,

Ancaster, madman of, cured at Hugh’s
tomb ; 127, &e.

Andeleia. See Roche d’Andeli.

Anselm, archbishop of Canterbury; his
Meditationes in Lincoln library, in
12th century; 166 1. 17. His trea-
tise Cur Deus Homo given to the
library by Giraldus Cambrensis;
168 1. 6.

Anselm (Bernard, of other authorities),
archbishop of Ragusa, at St. Hugh's
burial ; 114, and n. 4.

Ansfrid, surnamed Picot; ob. April 24;
156.

Arcellis, Saher de; quit-claimed land in
Asgarby to Lincoln; ob. May 31;
157, and n. 5.

Aristotle, book of, in Lincoln library, in
13th century; 169 1. 20,

Arundel, William earl of, excommunicated
by bishop of Norwich; 70.

Asaph, St., bishop of, present at St. Hugh’s
translation in 1280; 220.

Asgarby, Lincolnshire; given by Roger
¥itz-Gerold, for a prebend at Lin-
coln ; 159 July 15, and n. 1.

this gift confirmed by his son, William
de Romara; 161 September 11, and
n 1,

portion of, quit-claimed by Saher de
Arcellis; 157 May 31, and n. 5.

Ashby Puerorum (?), Lincolnshire (“ Par-
va Askeby ) ; church of] given by
bishop Gravesend for support of
twelve chorister boys; 234, and n.
7.

Askeby, Thomas de; clerk of bishop
Hugh de Wells, and one of his
executors; 228.

Augustine, St., quoted ; 11, 12, 77, 79.
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Augustine, St.—cont.
works of, in Lincoln library, in 12th
century ; 165, Il 10 and 11; 166
1.1, 6,10,34; 167111, 14; 169
1L 18, 22.
Aylesby. See Aleshy.

B.

Baldwin, archbishop of Canterbury; at
first an archdeacon, then a Cister-
cian monk ; 71.

abbot of Ford, bishop of Worcester,
and archbishop of Canterbury ; 67,
71

contrasted with Hugh of Lincoln;
pope Urban’s rebuke of him; de-
seription of him by archdeacon
Alexander of Bangor; 68.

his gentleness and remissness; 68,
71,

an unworthy successor of St. Thomas;
72,

his manful preaching of the Crusade;
72,

goes to the Holy Land ; his Christian
works there with the army before
Acre, and death; 783.

Banbury, Oxfordshire ; castle of, built by
bishop Alexander; 33 n. 6.

Bangor, bishop of, present at St. Hugh’s
translation in 1280 ; 220,

Barlings, Lincolnshire; legacy to abbot
of, in will of bishop Hugh de Wells ;
225.

Barnburgh, Yorkshire; rectory of, given
to collegiate church of Southwell,
in 18th century, by Robert de
Lexinton ; 206 n. 2.

Bartholomew, bishop of Exeter; a great
luminary of the church; pope
Alexander IIL’s high opinion of
him ; a learned lawyer; 57.

Bartholomew, hishop of Exeter—cont.

his sermon in the council at West-
minster; 58,

his rebuke of the archbishop’s chan-
cellor; 59.

his adherence to St. Thomas; 67,

received the confession of William de
Traci, one of St. Thomas’s mur-
derers; 60, Always afterwards
believed in Henry IL’s guilt; 61.

recovered the manor of Boseham to

his see; 61.

Bath, bishops of. See Wells, Joceline de;
and Burnell.

Bath, Peter of; grantor of an interest in
property in Owersby, to bisho
Hugh de Wells; 224,

Beatrix, ob. April 28; 157.

Beatrix, wife of Picot, ob. March 7; 155.

Beaulieu, Cistercian abbey ; foundation of,
resolved upon by Johnm, at St.
Hugh’s funeral ; 116.

Bede, quoted ; 16. Works of, in library
at Lincoln, in 12th century; 166 1.
9; 1671 4; 1691, 24.

Beek, Anthony, bishop of Durham; pays
the expenses of the translation of
St. William of York, January 9,
1284 ; 220 n, 1.

Thomas, his brother ; consecrated
bishop of St. David’s, at Lincoln,
October 6, 1280, the day of St.
Hugh’s translation ; 219, &c. Pays
the expenses of the translation;
220.

Beek, Anthony; chancellor of Lincoln;
214, last line; 216 1. 5. Bishop
elect of Lincoln, in 1320; 214.
But refused by pope John XXII. ;
215. Afterwards dean of Lincoln,
and bishop of Norwich ; his parent-
age, birth, &c.; 214 n. 2.

Benedict, St.; copy of his Regula in Lin-
¢coln library, in 12th century; 166
1. 35.

Benedict, chancellor of archbishop Richard
of Cauterbury, and abbot of Peter-
borough ; his arrogance ; 59.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108042970
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-04297-0 - Giraldi Cambrensis Opera: Vita S. Remigii, et Vita S. Hugonis: Volume 7

Edited by J.S. Brewer, James F. Dimock and George F. Warner

Index

More information

266 INDEX.

Berengarius, a knight; ob. April 7; 156.

Berkshire, Roger archdeacon of, a canon
of Lincoln, in 12th century; ob.
March 245 156.

Bernard, archbishop of Ragusa, See
Anselm,

Bernard, a priest; ob. December 8 ; 163.

Beverley; a woman of, cured of dropsy
at St. ITugh’s tomb ; and testimony
of chapter of, as to this miracle;
125-6.

Bierton (“ Burton”), Bucks ; chapelry of,
given, by Dbishop Gravesend, to
canons of Lincoln; 234.

Bishops; modes of election of, in ancient
and modern times; 58, 59.

Bloet, Robert, second bishop of Lincoln;
31, and n, 2. Had been chancellor
of William Rufus; his large bene-
factions to Lincoln; removes the
monks of Stow to Eynsham; 32,
195. Loses Ely; 32, 196. The
first to give the 100/ pallium, or
mantle, to the king ; 33, 196,

his death; 33 n. 4; 153, January 10.

Blois, William de; precentor, and seventh

bishop of Lincoln; 202, and n. 2.

had been Master of Arts at Paris ; his
learning and benignity ; 202. His
continence wunder strong fempta-
tion; 208.

his sermons, on occasion of miracles
at St. IHugh’s tomb; 124, 129,
Confirms Injunctions of St. Hugh;
201, 202.

his indulgences to contributors to
building the cathedral; 217 n.1;
219.

finishes the palace begun by St. Hugh ;
204,

founder, probably, of the Works
chantry ; 2170.1; 219 L 9.

his blessedness, according to pious
tradition; 202.

Blund, master Robert ; donor of books to
the Lincoln library; 171 1. 6,

Bokeland. See Buckland.

Boniface, archbishop of Canterbury; bis
claim of jurisdiction in diocese of
Lincoln, in vacancy of the see;
207, and 208 n. 1.

Boseham ; manor of, recovered to his
church by bishop of Exeter; 61,
and n. 5.

Bourne (“ Bruaona ), Lincolnshire ; legacy
to abbot of, in will of bishop Hugh
de Wells ; 225,

Bovinton, Ingerard de, and Johanna his
wife ; owners of land in Owersby,
Lincolnshire ; 224,

Bradwell, Bucks; legacy to prior of, in
will of bishop Hugh de Wells; 225,

Brand, priest; founder of prebend of
Corringham in Lincoln cathedral;
155, March 7, and n. 5.

Brian, son of Peter; donor of 12d. rent
to canons of Lincoln; ob. Decem-
ber 28 ; 164.

Brionne, Guy de, a knight of Devonshire;
to whose child the martyrdom of
St. Thomas revealed; 54.

Bristoll, Roger de, canon of Lincoln;
legacy for soul of, in will of bishop
Hugh de Wells; 226.

Brito, Richard ; one of the murderers of
St. Thomas; 60.

Brunna. See Bourne.

Buckland (“Bokeland ””), Bucks ; chapel
of, given by bishop Gravesend to
canons of Lincoln; 234,

Bufetus, a messenger ; legacy to, in will of
bishop Hugh de Wells; 225.
Bugden, Odin de; legacy to, in will of
bishop Hugh de Wells ; 225.
Bugden, Hunts; William, servient at;
legacy to him, in will of bishop

Hugh de Wells; 225.

Bugenden, William de; ob. August 14;
159. Wituess to a charter of
bishop Chespey ; 197.

Burdet, John, a knight of Lindsey ; cured
of paralysis at St. Hugh's tomb;
138.
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Burghersh, Henry de, fourteenth bishop of
Lincoln ; collated to bishopric by
pope John XXII.; 215,

his persecutions by Edward IL ; 215.
procures from Edward IIT, extended
rights of sanctuary; 216.

Burgo, Hubert de, earl of Kent and justi-
ciar; witness to a charter of Henry
IIL,in 1227 ; 230: again, in 1229 ;
231,

Burgo, John de; clerk of bishop Hugh de
Wells, and one of his executors;
229.

Burnell, Robert, bishop of Bath; present
at St. Hugh's trauslation in 1280 ;
220,

Burton, Bucks, Sce Bierton.

Bytham, Castle, Lincolnshire; church of,
given by bishop Gravesend to ca-
nons of Lincoln ; 234.

Bytham, Little, Lincolnshire; advowson
of church of, acquired by bishop
Gravesend to sce of Lincoln; 232,

C.

Caldwell (“Kaldewell”), Bedfordshire ;
legacy to prior of, in will of bishop
Hugh de Wells; 224.

Calis (Keal, near Spilsby ?) ; land in, given
to Lincoln by William de Romara ;
161, September 11, and n. 2.

Calsthorp (“Kaltorp”), near Louth ; manor
of, granted for a term, by Roesia de
Kyme and Philip her son, to bishop
Hugh de Wells; and by him, in his
will, to Louth Park abbey ; 227.

Calz, Geoffrey de; donor of a chalice to
Lincoln ; ob. June 30; 158.

Camera, Gilbert de ; legacy to, in will of
bishop Hugh de Wells; 225.

Camera, John de ; legacy to, in will of
bishop Hugh de Wells; 225,

Canones Rom, Pont, ; copy of, in Lincoln
library, in 12th century; 166, L
13.

Canons of Lincoln ; twenty-one instituted
by Remigius ; 19,194, Twenty-one
more by bishop Bloet; 32, 185,
Some by bishop Alexander ; 33,197.
One by bishop Chesney ; 35.

their property exempted by bishop
Chesney from episcopal jurisdiction ;
196, 197.

when non-resident, to be compelled
to provide fit vicars, by Injunction of
St. Hugh; 201.

Names of canons :

Adam de Heli, 12th century; ob.
September 19 ; 161,

Ajax, priest, 12th century; oh. June
11; 158,

Alberie, priest, 12th century ; ob. May
28; 157,

Albinus, priest, 11th century; Henry
of Huntingdon's master; ob. De-
cember 18; 164, and n, 2,

Alexander, priest, 12th century; ob.
July 105 159,

Ansold, 12th century; ob. October
295 162,

Aschetil, pricst, 12th century; ob.
December 24; 164.

Bristol, Roger de. See Bristoll.

Caysus, Fule de. See Caysun,

Corbrugg, Thomas de; canon in 1324 ;
216, L. 6.

Ebpgelram, deacon, 12th century ; oh.
October 13; 162,

Fule de Chesney, 13th century ; ob,
October 5; 161.

Galfrid, 12th century; ob. July 28;
159.

Galfrid, priest, 12th century; ob.
October 18; 162,

Gentilius, nephew of pope Alexander
IIL.; ob. October 23; 162.

Gerard, subdeacon, 12th century ; ob.
December 8; 163. Donor of a
book to the library; 1686, 1. 30.
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Canons of Lincoln-—cont. Canouns of Lincoln-—cont,

Gilbert, priest, 12th century; ob.
May 7; 157.

Gilbert, priest, 12th century; ob.
July 30; 159.

Gilbert, son of archdeacon Richard,
priest, 12th century ; ob. September
19; 161.

Godefrid, priest, 12th century; ob.
January 14 ; 153,

Guarin, 12th century ; ob. March 26 ;
156.

Gunter, 12th century ; ob. February
8; 154.

Hervey, 12th century ; ob. September
19; 161.

Hugh, priest, 12th century; ob. June
17; 158. Donor of a book to the
library ; 171, L 8.

Ilbert, priest, 12th century; ob.
August 25 ; 160,

Maurice, deacon, 12th century; ob.
September 2 ; 160,

Nicholas, priest, 12th century; ob.
Marceh 15; 155.

Okham, William de; canon in 1324 ;
216, L 6.

Osbert, priest, 12th century; ob. No-
vember 29 ; 163.

Osbert, son of Hugh, 12th century ;
ob. February 15; 154.

Oxonia, Richard de; canon in 1233;
224, 1. 12.

Peter de Melida, priest, 12th century ;
ob. October 8; 161. Donor of
books to the library; 170, 1. 27.

Philip, priest, 12th century ; ob. Sep-
tember 18; 161,

Rainer, priest, 12th century ; ob. Oc-
tober 4; 161,

Ralph, priest, 12tk century; ob. Ja-
nuary 30; 154,

Ralph, deacon, 12th century ; ob. June
8; 158,

Ralph de Monmouth, 12th century;
ob. August 19; 160.

Randulph, 12th century; ob, Decem-
ber 24 ; 164.

Redwmer, Giles de; canon in 1324;
216, L. 8,

Robert, deacon, 12th century; ob.
November 13 ; 162,

Robert de Cambridge, 12th century;
ob. August 29; 160.

Robert de Racolf, priest, 12th cen-
tury ; ob. October 15; 162.

Robert de Worcester, 12th century;
ob, June 2; 157.

Roger, 12th century; ob. May 8;
157.

Samson, 12th century; donor of a
copy of the Historia Scholastica to
the library ; 168, 1 1.

Schalby, John de. See Schalby.

Siward, priest, 12th century; donor
of land to St. Mary of Lincoln, in
parish of St. Michael ; ob. July 8;
158,

Siward, priest, 12th century ; ob. Oc-
tober 12; 161,

Stratton, Richard de, canon in 1324
216 1, 8.

Sutton, John de, canon in 1324 ; 216
L7,

Thomas, priest, 12th century; ob,
October 31; 162,

Walter, 12th century; ob. July 16;
159.

Walter, deacon, 12th century; ob.
October 12; 161.

Walter, priest, 12th century; ob.
April 14 ; 156.

Waraville, Ralph de. See Waraville.

Wiger, priest, 12th century; ob. De-
cember 2; 163.

William, 12th century; ob. June 29;
158.

William, 12th century ; ob. Septems
ber 16 ; 161,

William, deacon, 12th century; ob,
June 2; 157,

William Talebot, 12th centary; ob.,
May 25; 157,
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Canterbury, archbishops of. See¢ Robert,
Stigand, Laufranc, Anselm, Tho-
mas, Richard, Baldwin, Hubert,
Langton, Edmund, Boniface, John,
Winchelsey.

Canwick, prebend of, in Lincoln cathedral,
given by bishop Chesney to order
of Sempringham ; 34, n. 3.

this gift confirmed by St. Hugh;
3%, n. 1.

Capella, Henry de; witness to a charter
of Henry I1I., in 1229; 231,
Carlisle ; temporalities of bishopric of,
granted by king Jobn to the arch-

bishop of Ragusa; 114 n. 4.

Carlisle, bishop of. See Walter.

Catherine’s, St., without Lincoln, Gilber-
tine house; founded by bishop
Chesuey ; 34 n. 3.

Cauchais, Henry, of Tinghurst ; legacy to,
in will of bishop Hugh de Wells;
225.

Caysun, ¥ulc de, canon of Lincoln ; wit-
ness to a charter of bishop Chesney;
197 1. 11.

The name is probably a corruption of
Fule de Chesney, of 161 October 5.
Cesterhunt. See Cheshunt,

Chalfont St. Giles, Bucks; advowson of
church of, acquired by bishop
Gravesend to see of Lincoln ; 233.

Chalices of pewter, general in the diocese
of Winchester, temp. bishop Henry
de Blois ; 47.

Chartreuse, the Great; St. Hugh a mem-
ber of, and curator ; 81, 172, 173,

Number of monks in a Carthusian
house; 115,and 116 n. 1.

Cheshunt (* Cesterhunt ), Heris; mira-
culous cure of 2 madman at, by St.
Hugh; 177, 188.

Chesney, Robert de, fourth bishop of Lin-
coln ; alienated property of the see;
34, 198.

his benefactions to Sempringham ;
34,and n. 3; 198,
lost St. Alban’s; 34, and n. 4; 198.

Chesney, Robert de— cont.

incurred a debt of 3001 to Aaron the
Jew. His acquisitions of markets
and fairs. Added one prebend. 35,
198.

purchased the Old Temple in London;
35,and n. 3; 198,

built new cpiscopal houses at Lin-
¢oln; 35, and n. 4.

his charters, exempting the property
of the canons of Lincoln from epi-
scopal jurisdiction ; 196, 197.

his gift of books to the library;
169 1. 5.

his death, December 27, 1166; 164,
and 36 n. 2.

Adeliza, 153 January 13, was pro-
bably his mother,

Martin, treasurer in his time, was his
nephew ; 169 L 15.

Fule de Chesney, 161 October 5, canon
of Lincoln about his time, was pro-
bably a near relation. See Cay-
sun,

Chester, bishop of; his Indulgence to con-
tributors to the building of Lincoln
cathedral ; 218, 1, 8.

Chichester, bishop of. See Neville.

Christiana, wife of Alard Thromur; ob.
December 11; 163.

Cicero, quoted ; 58.

Cistercian abbots released by king John
from exactions, at St. Hugh's fune-
ral; 116.

Claudian, quoted; 62(?), 98.

Clock, a new, given to Lincoln cathedral
in 1324 ; 215, - Clocks universal at
this time, in cathedral and conven
tual churches; Ibid., n. 4.

Colegrim ; ob. April 1; 156.

Colhoppe, Roger; a madman at Cheshunt,
miraculously cured by St. Hugh;
189,

Colsuan, father of Picot; 153 January 8,
and n, 2.

Conduits of wine, at St. Hugh’s transla-
lation ; 220.

Coustantiis, de, See Coutances.
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Corringham, Lincolnshire; church of, and
land in, given for a prebend in Lin-
coln cathedral; 155, n. 5.

Cotele, or Kotele, Elias ; legacy to, in will
of bishop Hugh de Wells ; 225.

Cotele, or Kotele, Richard, knight of
bishop Joceline of Bath ; legacy to,
in same will ; 230.

Cotinton, Peter de; legacy to, in same
will ; 225,

Coutances (« Constantiis ’), Walter de; a
Cornishman, counsellor and vice-
chancellor of Henry II.; 38, See
also the Glossary, under Archisigil-
larius.

fifth bishop of Lincoln ; for one year
only; 38, and n, 3; 199. Con-
firmed bishop Chesney’s alienations
to Sempringham ; 39, 199,

translated to archbishopric of Rouen ;
88, and n. 4 ; 199,

his Indulgence to contributors to the
building of Lincoln catbedral; 217,
(Where, however, Walter is pro-
bably a blunder for William.)

Coventry, bishop of. See Hugh.

Crakall, John de; clerk of bishop Hugh
de Wells, and one of his executors;
228,

Cranford St. John, Northants ; advowson
of church of, acquired by bishop
Gravesend to the see of Lincoln;
232,

Cromwell, Notts; land of, and heirs, in
custody of bishop Hugh de Wells
in 1233 ; 223, The issues of which,
by his will, to go to the hospital of
Wells ; 224.

Cundi, Robert de; ob. October 10; 161,
and n. 6.

Cundi, Roger de, donor of land in Normau-
by; 161 n. 6.

D.

Dalderby, John de, chancellor and thir-
teenth bishop of Lincoln; his pro-
fession, at his consecration, to the
archbishop of Canterbury; 212.

his learning, eloquence, piety, &e.;
212, &c.

his benefactions to Lincoln; 213,

unites the church of All Saints, Lin-
coln, to that of St, Mary Magdalen;
213.

his death ; 214, and n, 1.

his miracles; 214. A Lincoln saint,
notwithstanding the papal refusal
of canonization ; 206, n. 1.

David, archdeacon of Buckingham; ob.
January 20 ; 154,and n. 2. Donor
of a book to the Lincoln library;
170 L. 25,

De Invectionibus, of our author; passage
of the Vit. S, Rem. of present
volume repeated in ; 72 n. 4.

De Jure, &ec., of our author; passages of
Vit. S. Rem. repeated in; 44 n. 1
and 3; 47 n.4; 49 n.4; 50n. 3.

De Principis Instructione, of our author;
passages of Vit. S. Rem. repeated
in; 50n. 4; 56n. 2,

Decreta of Gratian, in Lincoln library in
12th century; 170 L. 9.

Decrete of Pontiffs, in Lincoln library in
12th century; 166 1. 15.

Decreta of Yvo of Chartres, in Lincoln
library in 12th century; 166 1. 12.

Decreta, Summula super, given by Giraldus
Cambrensis to the library; 168
1. 5.

Demilt, wife of Lewine; donor of land to
St. Mary of Lincoln; ob. July 30;
159.

Derneford (? Durnford, Wilts); land of,
a marriage gift to Agatha bis niece,
by bishop Hugh de Wells. The
reversion of it, by his will, to the
hospital of Wells ; 224.
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Despencer, Hugh le ; witness to a charter
of Henry IIL, in 1229 ; 231,
Devonshire ; six or seven days before the
news of St. Thomas’s martyrdom
reached ; 55.

Dorand, Ralph son of ; ob. November 14;
162.

Dunstable, Beds; legacy to prior of, in
will of bishop Hugh de Wells; 225,

Durham, bishops of. See Beek, Poore.

E.

Ediva; ob. February 11 ; 154,

Edmund, brother of Edward I.; present
at the translation of St. Hugh in
1280, with his wife the queen of
Navarre; 220, 222.

Edmund, St., archbishop of Canterbury;
consecrator of bishop Grostéte to
Lincoln ; 204.

Edward I., king ; grants license to enclose
the cathedral precinets at Lincoln;
210,

with his queen, and their children, at
the translation of St. Hughin 1280;
220, 222,

Edward I, king ; grants license to extend

the precinct enclosure; 210 n. 1.
his persecutions of bishop Burghersh;
215.

Edward 1L, king ; grants extended rights
of sanctuary to Lincoln cathedral;
216.

Edwinstowe, Notts; church of, given to
canons of Lincoln by St. Hugh;
40, n. 2.

Egnesham, See Eynsham,

Lilsi de Wikeford, Sce Alviva.

Elkinton, South (*Suthelkinton ”), near
Louth ; manor of, granted for a
term, by Roesia de Kyme and Philip
her son, to bishop Hugh de Wells;
and by him, in his will, to Louth
Park abhey; 227,

Ellesham, or Ailsham, Austin priory, Lin-
colnshire ; founded about the mid-
dle of the 12th century, by Beatrix
de Amundeville; 162, n. 4.

Clement, prior of, a witness to a char-
ter of bishop Chesney; 197 1. 13.
legacy to prior of, in will of bishop

Hugh de Wells; 225,

Ely; made an episcopal see; 32, 196.

bishops of. See Fountains, Hugh.

Ernisius, 2 madman, cured at tomb of Re
migius; 29,

Escuris, Emma wife of Anschetil de; ob.
June 2; 157,

Eugenius III., pope; his remark on Henry
de Blois, bishop of Winchester; 46.

Eusebius ; Ecclesiastical History of, in
Lincoln library, in 12th century;
169, 1. 16.

Eustace, earl, son of king Stephen; ob.
August 16 ; 159.

Eutropius ; his work De-Rebus Romanis
in Lincoln library, in 12th century ;

166 1, 29,
Exeter, bishops of. See Bartholomew,
Wyville,

Ezpugnatio Hibernica, of our author;
passages from, repeated in the Vit
8. Rem. of the present volume; 50
D. 4, 56 n. 2.
Eynsham (‘ Egnesham ”) abbey, near Ox-
ford ; monks removed to, from Stow,
by bishop Bloet ; 32, 195.
rescued from Richard 1., by St. Hugh;
40 and n. 4; 196.
Adam, abbot of, once chaplain of St.
Hugh., See Adam.
Nicholas, abbot of, in 1283 ; 226.

F.

Farthingstone (“Fardingeston”), North.
ants ; advowson of church of, ac-
quired by bishop Gravesend to sce
of Lincoln ; 232.
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Ferriby, Lincolushire ; patronage of church
of, acquired by bishop Dalderby for
bishops of Lincoln ; 213.

Fitz-Bald’, Geoffrey; holder of property
in Owersby, Lincolnshire, which
he granted to bishop Hugh de
Wells ; 224.

Fitz-Gerold, Roger; founder of the pre-
bend of Asgarby, in Lincoln cathe-
dral; ob. July 15; 159.

Lucy, his wife; William de Romara,
his son; 161 n. 1.

Fitz-Guarin, Roger; witness to a miracle
of St. Hugh; 179 n. 1.

Fitz-Nicholas, Henry ; witness to a char-
ter of Henry III., in 1229 ; 231.

Fitz-Nicholas, Ralph, sencschal of Heanry
IIL ; witness to a royal charter in
1227 ; 231,

Fitz-Urse, Reginald, one of the murderers
of St. Thomas of Canterbury ; 60.

Fitz-War’, William ; witness to a charter
of Henry IIL, in 1227; 231.

Fitz-William, Roger; legacy to, in will of
bishop Hugh de Wells; 225,

Flaye, abbot of ; his preachings in Eng-
land, against marketings and servile
works on Sundays; 121, and n. 2.

Foliot, Gilbert, bishop of London; his
sermon at the council of Westmin-
ster, in 1175 ; 58,

Fountains (““de Fontibus”), John abbot
of, afterwards bishop of Ely ; papal
commissioner in 1219, to inquire
into St. Hugh’s miracles; 186, 244.

Fraternity of Lincoln cathedral. Sce
under Lincoln.

Fulbert, bishop of Chartres ; a copy of his
Epistles in the library at Lincoln,
in 12th century; 166 1. 11.

Fule, son of Aluaric; ob. June 20; 158.

Fule, Jordan son of; ob. December 24;
164.

Fulc, Mulier wife of; ob. August 21; 160.

Fulc, Richilda wife of; ob. Aug. 4; 159,

G.

Gaunt. See Gislibert.

Gemma Anime ; 2 copy of, in the library
at Lincoln, in 12th century; 167 1.
15.

Gemnia Ecclesiastica, of our author; pas-
sages of, in common with the Vit
S. Rem. of the present volume ; 48
n.3;59n.1; 65 0. 2; 76 n. 3;
77 n. 3.

a copy of it given by Giraldus to the
library at Lincoln; 168 1. 4, and
n. 2.

Geatilius; nephew of pope Alexander IIL,
canon of Lincoln; ob. October 23;
162.

Geoffrey, son of Aluered; donor of land
to St. Mary of Lincoln; ob. April
15; 156.

Geoffrey, base-born son of Henry IL;
older than any of his legitimate
sons; 36 n. 3.

archdeacon, and bishop elect, of Lin-
coln; 36, 198,

discharged the debt of 300L due to
Aaron the Jew ; 36, 198.

his gifts of ornaments, bells, &c. ; 37,
198,

takes castles of Roger de Mowbray,
and repels the Scottish invasion, in
1174; 37,and n. 2.

not consecrated to the see of Lincoln ;
resigns it ; 37, and n. 3; 198.

becontes his father’s chancellor, and
afterwards archbishop of York;
87,and n. 4 and 5; 198.

Geoffrey, the king’s chaplain ; witness to
charters of bishop Robert de Ches-
ney ; 197, 1L 10, 21.

Geoffrey, second archdeacon of Leicester;
ob. April 25; 156, and n. 5.
Geoffrey, precentor of Lincoln, in begin-

ning of 13th century; 146 L 4;
147 1. 2; 168 1. 25.
Geofrey, priest ; ob. March 10; 155,
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Geoffrey, Rom ; legacy to, in will of bishop
Hugh de Wells ; 225.

Gilbert ; ob. February 15; 154.

Gilbert, clerk, son of Ernald “cementa-
rius; ” his mother a donor of 2s.
rent in Newark to St. Mary of Lin-
coln; ob. October 7; 161,

Giraldus Cambrensis ; present at Canter-
bury, on first festival of St. Thomas,
December 29, 1172 ; 69.

dedicates the Vite SS. Remigii et
Hugonis to archbishop Langten ;
3.

writes the 3rd Distinction of the Life
of St. Hugh, by persuasion of his
friend Roger de Roldeston, dean of
Lincoln ; 137.

his advice to new writers on Lincoln
history ; 135, 136.

his gift of books to the library at
Lincoln; 168 1. 3.

his extreme inaccuracy as to dates;
112 n, 3.

Gislibert (Gilbert de Gaunt), earl of Lin-
coln in 12th ceatury ; 157 n. 5.

Glen-Magna, Leicestershire; presentation
to church of, on nomination of
bishops of Lincoln, acquired by
bishop Gravesend ; 233.

Glentham, Lincolnshire ; church of, given
by bishop Gravesend to canons of
Lincoln; 234.

Glen; ob. September 6; 160.

Gloucester abbey, St. Peter’s ; fall of west
tower of, when bishop Roger of
Worcester celebrating mass ; 64,

Gloucester, earl of; present at St. Hugh’s
translation in 1280 ; 220.

Goda; ob. July 15; 159,

Goda, a sister of the fraternity of Lineoln ;
ob. March 26; 156.

Godrie, clerk ; donor of land to St. Mary
of Lincoln in parish of St. Teter;
ob. September 30; 161.

Godwin; donor of Boicroft to St. Mary of
Lincoln ; oh. October 18; 162,

Gomundele. See Gumley.

YOL, VIIL

Graves, St. Margaret; a cell of Worksop
abbey ; 145,

perhaps at Gringley, Notts.; 145 n. 1.
Gravesend, Richard de ; dean, and eleventh

bishop of Lincoln; 207, and n. 1.
his great benefactions ; 207, 232, &e.,
209 n. 2.

his name ordered, by Chapter Act, to
be inserted in the Martirology ; and
bis benefactions to be recited an-
nually, in the chapter-house, on the
day of his obit; 234, 235,

service and alms appointed for this
day; 235.
Gray, Richard de; witness to a charter of
Henry IIL, in 1229 ; 231.
Greetham, Lincolnshire; advowson of
church of, acquired by bishop
Gravesend to see of Lincoln; 232,
Gregory ; ob. August 9; 159,
Gregory, St.; works of, in the library at
Lincoln, in 12th century; 166 1. 2,
3,4,5; 1671.2; 1701 5.
Gringley, Notts; a cell, or grange, of
Worksop abbey; 145 n. 1.
Grostéte, Robert, ninth bishop of Lincoln;
consecrated at Reading, in June
1235, but the exact day of the con-
secration doubtful; 204 n. 1.
a famous scholar, and theologian ; 204.
his preaching at council of Lyons, in
1245 ; and indignation of the pope
and his courtiers; 204, 205,

his victory over his' canons, obtained
at this council; 205, and n. 1.

his fervent zeal, in ruling his diocese ;
205.

died in October 1253, but the exact
day doubtful; 205 n. 2.

miracles after his death ; 205.

vain efforts for his canonization ; 206,
and n. 1.

a Lincoln saint nevertheless ; 206 n. 1.
Guerendon, Bucks. See Quarrendon.
Guildford ; punishment at, of a deacon,

who had fraudulently procured or-
dination from bishop Henry de
Blois of Winchester; 48.

8
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Gumley (“Gomundele ”*), Leicestershire ;
advowson of church of, given by
bishop Gravesend to deanand chap-
ter of Lincoln; 233.

H.

Haco, William son of ; 162, October 20,

Hacon, ob. January 19 ; 154.

Hambleton (¢ Hameldon ”), Rutland;
church of, given by bishop Graves-
end to canons of Lincoln; 234.

Hamo, canon and chancellor of Lincoln;
gives a volume of sermons, for soul
of his brother Peter, abbot of Mis-
senden ; 158, June 6. With other
books ; 170, L. 16.

The library in his charge, as chan-
cellor; 165 1 6. Additions to it
in his time; 168, &c.

Died August 17, 1182 ; 160, and n. 1.

Hamo; commentary of, on St. Paul's
epistles, in library at Lincoln in
12th century; 170 L 1L

Hankin of the bakehouse (¢ de pistrino ”’);
legacy to, in will of bishop Hugh
de Wells ; 225,

Hay (‘“Heia”), Robert de, constable of
Lincoln castle in 12th century,
and Muriel his wife; ob, September
10; 160, and n. 7.

Hay, Richard de (his son?), his successor
in the constableship, ob. April 24;
160, and n. 4.

Hay, Nicholaa de, daughter of Richard, for
many years lady conmstable; 160
n, 4,

Iegesippus ; volume of, in Lincoln library,
in 12th century; 1701 10,

Helias, the monk ; his nunnery, his tempta-
tion, and his rescue; 77.

Henry I., king; ob. December 2; 163,
Or December 1, n, 2.

Maud, his queen; ob, May 2; 157,

Henry IL, king ; his direct guilt in the mur-

der of St, Thomas; 60, 70 last line.

his oath to the conmtrary, before the
cardinals; 60.

his flight from them into Wales, and
Ireland; 61.

rebellion of his sons; 62.

why he promoted such men as Bald-
win of Canterbury and Hugh of
Lincoln; 67.

his great liking of St. Hugh; 40, 93,
101, 173.

his aversion to ecclesiastical liberty ;
45. Always favoured the laity
against the clergy; 70.

Henry IIL, king ; his charters, confirming
any will that Hugh de Wells might
make ; 230, 231,

legacies to him, in will of bishop
Hugh de Wells ; 230.

Henry de Blois, bishop of Winchester ; his
illustrious descent ; 45, and 43 n. 4.

consecrated St. Thomas of Canterbury;
44. His option to him; 45.

his collection of wild beasts; his
sumptuous palaces, &c,; 45, and
n. 2.

his great political power; papal le-
gate ; destroys the royal palace at
‘Winchester, and uses the materials
for his own palace; 46.

Humble, religious, and saintly ; a vir-
gin ; his benefactions to his cathe-
dral; his device to bring silver
chalices into use, in parish churches;
47.

his exactions from his clergy, only
prayers and masses; 48.

two years before his death, gave nearly
all his goods to works of charity;
his good management of his episco-
pal estates ; 49.

his continual devotions in his last
days ; 49.

his saying, on hearing of the martyr-
dom of St. Thomas ; 44, His death,
soon afterwards ; 44, 49.

Herbert, priest ; ob. April 8; 156,
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Heriot, remitted by St. Hugh; 96.

Hesi, Ralph de; ob, March 8; 155.

Hibaldestow, Lincolnshire ; fourth part of
church of, given by bishop Graves-
end for support of the twelve cho-
rister boys; 234.

Hibaldestow, Guarin de; donor of a book
of Aristotle to the library at Lin-
coln; 169 1. 20.

Historia Scholastica of Peter Manducator,
or Comestor; copy of, in Lincoln
library, about the end of 12th cen-
tury; 1681 1.

Holborn, London. See Temple, Old.

Holywell, Lincolnshire; church of, then
united to Castle Bytham, given by
bishop Gravesend to the canons of
Lincoln; 234.

Homilies, volume of (“Omeliarins”); in
Lincoln library in 12th century ; 166
L 26.

another, given by St. Hugh; 169 1. 1.
Honorius IIL, pope ; orders an inquisition
as to St. Hugh’s miracles ; 186, 244.
his bulls, announcing the canonization
of St. Hugh ; 243-246. And order-
ing his translation as well; 245-246.
his indulgence to.those present at the
translation, or on its anniversary;
246,

Horace, quoted ; 14, 42, 80.

Hubert, archbishop of Canterbury:; assists
at St. Hugh’s funeral ; 114, &e.

his indulgence to contributors to
building Lincoln cathedral; 218,
1L 6 and 14.

Hugh, the cook; legacy to, in will of
bishop Hugh de Wells ; 225.
Hugh, bishop of Coventry; his slovenly
celebration of mass ; 99. For which
rebuked by St. Hugh of Lincoln;

100.

Hugh, bishop of Ely, 1229, &c.; his in-
dulgence to contributors to building
of Lincoln cathedral ; 218.

Hugh, bishop of Ely, 1257, &e. ; present
at translation of St. ITugh of Lin-
coln, in 1280; 220,

Hugh, archdeacon of Leicester ; donor of
books to the Lincoln library; 170
1. 9,and n. 8.
Hugh, St., bishop of Lincoln ; Hugh de

Avalon, of Burgundy ; 199, 39.

his birth, and early education; 89,
172,

canon of Villarbenoit, when ten years
old; 89,and n, 1; 172. Hisstudies
there, and preceptor ; 90,

prior of the cell of St. Maximus, when
sixteen years old; 90, and n. 2;
172.

disturbed there by women; removes
to the Great Chartreuse; 91,172,
Made curator of the house; 173.

his conflicts with the flesh ; his vision,
and victory; 76, and n. 5; 77.

comes into England, as prior of
Witham; 39, 67, 92, 178.

in high favour with Henry IL; 40,
93, 101, 173.

is made bishop of Lincoln; 39, 40
n. 1,67, 93,173, 199, The voice
to him, after his consecration; 174.

his excellencies as a bishop; 94, &c.,
40, 108, 174.

too strict at first, but afterwards be-
comes more like other bishops; 78.

his hilarity and jocundity, and love of
talk; 68, 106. Easily moved to
anger; 68. His bounteous house-
keeping ; 106.

his devotion in visiting the sick;
lepers especially, whom he kisses;
107, 175. His reply to the chan-
cellor William about this; 108,
175,

his devotion in burial of the dead;
98, &e., 102, 175,

his freedom from covetousness, and
horror of simony ; 41.

contrasted with archbishop Baldwin
of Caoterbury; 68.

the bright Lily of Lincoln, as St.
Thomas the red rose of Kent ; 87.

his resistance to secular exactions;
40, 174, 199.

s 2
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Hugh, St., bishop of Lincoln—cont.

his benefactions ; 40, and n. 2 ; 199.

rescues Tynsham abbey; 40, and n. 4;
199.

rebuilds the church of Lincoln; 97,
200, The choir only; 40, and
n. 5. His indulgence to confribu-
tors to the building; 217.

begins a new palace; 41, 200.

redeems the gift of the mantle to the
king ; 41, 108, 199,

promotes worthy men in his church;
98, 41, 174,

his consecrations of churches, and
holdings of confirmations ; 94, &e.
Would never confirm from on horse-
back ; slaps the face of an old man,
who insisted on his stopping to con-
firm him ; 95.

imposes penance on, a rustic, who
wanted his child’s name to be
changed ; 96.

his remission of a heriot ox; 96.
And of a knight's relief; 97.

his letters to his archdeacons, abont
the Whitsuntide visit to Lincoln;
200. And to the dean and chapter,
about non-resident canous and their
vicars; 201,

hisrebuke of bishop Hugh of Coventry,
for hasty performance of mass;
100.

abroad, following the court, in sum-
mer of 1189 ; his strict observance
of solemn festivals; 100,

always put divine before secular
duties ; 101,

at coronation of Richard I.; 102,

the mouth-piece of the clergy against
lichard’s exactions, in December
1197; 103, and n. 2. His strange
interview, in consequence, with
Richard, at Roche d’Andeli, in
August 1198; 105.

his love of pet animals; birds and
squirrels at the Great Chartreuse,
92; the burnet at Witham, 93;
the swan at Stow, 73-76.

Hugh, St., bishop of Lincoln—cont.

his last illness at the Old Temple;
refuses to part with his hair-shirt;
111, 180. XRefuses animal food ;
111, and n. 3; 180, .

his prophetic assertion that he would
be present at the congress at Lin-
coln; 112, 181, This fulfilled, by
his being taken there for burial ;
114, 181,

his gift of books to the library at Lin-
coln; 168, 1, 21,

his death ; 112, 181,

his body embalmed, and taken to Lin-
coln for burial; met by king John,
&e., archbishops, bishops, earls, &e.;
114, and n. 1. Who themselves
bear it through the streets of Lin-
coln, and into the choir of the
church; 115, 176. Vast crowds
pressing to kiss his bier, and make
their offerings; 115.

twelve bishops assisted at his burial;
offerings then; 116. The glorious
circumstances of his funeral a very
great miracle; 117. ’

his tomb near to, and on left side of,
the altar of St. John Baptist; 123,
127, 180, 134, 140, 144. The
“ medium foramen * of 3 185,

miracles attributed to him. Seeunder
Miracles.

inquisition as to these, by papal com-
missioners, in the autumn of 1219
186, 191 n. 1, 244,

his canonization in 1220; 187, 191
n. 1, 243, &e.

his festival to be held on the day of
his deposition; 245 L 12, Collect
for the day; 247.

his translation also ordered, in the
same series of papal bulls that an-
nounced his canonization ; 245,
246, But no record of this order
having been then carried out; 221,
n, 3.
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Hugh, St., bishop of Lincoln—cant.
his translation, October 6, 1280; 220,
and 219 n. 2. Contemporary ac-
count of it; 220. Account of it,
about 1295 ; 221. Later accounts;
221, &e. Ilis head separated from
the body, enclosed in a distinct
receptacle, and restored to the
chapel of St. John Baptist; 222,
and n. 2. The head stolen in 1363;
222 n, 2, The day of his transla-
tion to be an annual festival in
diocese of Lincoln; 222 I, 16, 246
L11.
description of his shrine ; 222,

Huguncio, cardinal legate ; holds a couneil
at Westminster, in 1176; 62, and
n. 2.

Humberston, Lincolnshire ; legacy to ab-
bot of, in will of bishop Hugh de
Wells; 225,

Humfrey, sub-dean of Lincoln; ob. No-
vember 19 ; 162, and n. 5.

Huntingdon ; J. prior of, in 1219; 191.

legacy to prior of, in will of bishop
Hugh de Wells; 225.

I

Ifiey (¢ Yistele”), Oxon. ; appropriated by
bishop Gravesend to archdeacon
of Oxford; 233.
Indulgences, to contributors to the fabric
of Tincoln cathedral; 217-219.
indulgence of pope Honorius IIL ; to
such as should be present at St.
Hugh’s translation ; or, in after
years, on the festival of his transla-
tion ; 246.
general number of days of a bishop’s
indulgence ; 218 n. 4.
Inctta, or Iveta ; a paralytic woman, cured
at St. Hugh’s tomb; 185, and n. 1.
Isidore of Seville ; copy of his Ethymologice
in Lincoln library, in 12th century ;
167 1. 3.

Ispania, Richard de; legacy to, in will of
bishop Hugh de Wells; 225.
Itinerarium Kambrie ; passages from, re-
peated inthe Vit S, Rem. of present

volume; 68n. 1,71 n. 2, 72 n. 5.

J.

J. archdeacon of Northampton, in 1233 ;
one of bishop Hugh de Wells® execu-
tors; 228.

Jerome, St.,, quoted; 16, 62, 66, 101.
Works of, in Lincoln library, in
12th century ; 166 1, 33, 1701. 8.

Jews; slaughter of, at Richard I.’s corona-
tion ; 102,

legacy to converts from Judaism, in
will of bishop Hugh de Wells;
227,

Johel, clerk ; ob. January 20; 154.

Johel, priest ; ob. July 28; 159.

John, archbishop of Canterbury; conse-~
crates Oliver de Sutton to Lin-
coln ; 208. Tresent at St. Hugh's
translation; 220,

John, the carpenter (“ carpentarius’);
witness, with his wife, to a miracle
of St. Hugh; 182 n. 6.

John, of the chapel (““ de capella”); legacy
to, in will of bishop Hugh de Wells;
225.

John, of the chariot (*de currn ”) ; legacy
to, in will of bishop Hugh deWells;
225,

John, archbishop of Dublin ; assists at St.
Hugl’s funeral; 114, &e.

John, servient of Esfordeby; legacy to, in
will of bishop Hugh de Wells ; 225.

John, king; at funeral of St. Hugh, him-
self helping to bear his body ; 114,
On which occasion makes peace
with William of Scotland, releases
the Cistercian abbots from exac-
tions, and resolves to found a house
of their order at Beaulieu; 116,
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John, bishop of Norwich ; excommunicates
William earl of Arundel; rebuked
by Henry II.; 70.

Jordan, treasurer of Lincoln, about middle
of 12th century; 23, and n.2; 158
n.4; 167 1. 17. Donor of a book
to the library; 170 L 11. Ob.
July 1; 158,

Josephus ; copy of, in Lincoln library, in
12th century; 169 1. 7,

K.

Kaldewell. See Caldwell.

Kaltorp. See Calsthorp.

Keal (¢ Keles ), near Spilsby; a woman
of, cured of paralysis at St. Hugh’s
tomb ; 121, &c. See Calis.

Ketton, Rutland ; indulgence for church of
St. Mary of, by bishop Hugh de
Wells, in 1232; 218 p. 4.

Kirkby, near Market Rasen; rent from
mill at, given to the canons of Lin-
coln; 155 n. 2. This rent in-
creased; 159 n. 2.

Kotele, See Cotele.

Kyme, Lincolnshire ; legacy to prior of, in
will of bishop Hugh de Wells; 224.

Kyme, Roesia de, and Philip her son;
their grant of the manors of South
Elkington and Calsthorp mnear
Louth, for a term, to bishop Hugh
de Wells ; 227.

L,

Laci, Hugh de ; his rebuke of archbishop
Richard’s loud talking; 69.

Lanfrane, archbishop of Canterbury; his
mediation at Rome, in favour of
Remigius; 152, and n. 2. Pro-
fession to him, by Remigius; 151.

Langton, Stephen, archbishop of Canter-
bury ; the Vit. S. Rem. et Hugonis
dedicated to him ; 3.

papal commissioner, in 1219, to in-
quire into St. Hugh’s miracles;
186, 244,

Laund (“ Landa”), Leicestershire ; legacy
to prior of, in will of bishop Hugh
de Wells; 225.

Lavurence ; witness to a charter of bishop
Chesney ; 197 1. 12.

Leicester; legacy to canon of prebend of,
in will of bishop Hugh de Wells;
226.

Leo IX., pope; his action against arch-
bishop Stigand ; 151, 152.

Leper bouse, near Lincoln; founded by
Remigius ; 18. More probably, by
Henry I.; 18 n. 1,

lepers kissed by St. Hugh ; 107,
legacy to poor lepers, in will of
bishop Hugh de Wells; 227 1. 19,

Lettune, or Lectonia, (Leighton?) ; church
of, belonging to subdeanery of Lin-
coln; 197, and n. 1.

Leverun ; donor of Jand in Hundegate, to
St. Mary of Lincoln; ob. Septer-
ber 9; 160.

Leviva; a cripple, cured at tomb of Re-
migius; 23.

Lewen, of Eastgate, Lincoln; donor of
her land to St. Mary; ob. August
15; 159.

Lewine, Demilt wife of; 159 July 30.

Lexinton, Henry de ; dean, and tenth bishop
of Lincoln ; 206, His family, &c. ;
206 n. 2,

Robert de, his brother; canon of
Southwell, and a large benefactor
there ; 206 n. 2.

Library of Lincoln cathedral; in charge
of the chancellor; 165 1. 6. But
service books in charge of the
treasurer; 167 1. 17, 169 L 18,
And books “de cantu,” such as
Antiphonaria, Gradalia, Troparis,
in charge of the precenmtor; 171
L3
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Library of Lincoln cathedral-—cont,
catalogue of, in latter half of the 12th
century; 165-171.
books in, about 1150, when Ilamo
became  chancellor; 165-167.
Amongst which, a treatise (¢libel-
lus”) on the foundation of the
church of Lincoln; and a volume
containing all the charters of the
church; 167 1. 10, 11.
additions to, in his time ; from bishops
Alexander and Chesney, and
others; 168-171.
later additions, by Giraldus Cam-
brensis, St. Hugh, and others;
167, 168 (bis), 169, 171,
Licellina, wife of Hugh Malet, of Irby;
ob. August 24 ; 160,
Lincoln; see tranmsferred to, from Dor-
chester, by Remigius; 6, 18 and n.
3, 194,
earls of, in 12th century. See Gisle-
bert, and Romara., Earl and
countess of, in 1280, present at St.
Hugh’s translation; 220.
leper-house mnear, founded by Remi-
gius; 18, and n. 1.
king Stephen captured at; 46,

meeting of king John and William of -

Scotland at; 114.

mayor of. See Adam.

sheriffs of, in- 12th century, See
Amundeville, Walter de; Osbert;
William, son of Haco,

constables of castle of. See Hay.

Parishes of. Viz.: All Saints; the

church of which belonged to the
chancellorship of Lincoln; 197,
213 ; but was transferred by bishop
Dalderby to the dean and chapter,
and the parish united to that of
St. Mary Magdalen ; 218.

St. Andrew’s; 155 February 26.

St. Augustine’s; 159 August 13, 161
September 15.

St. Bartholomew’s ; 159 Aungust 9.

St. Cuthbert’s; 157 May 14.

St. Eadmund’s ; 163 November 23,

Lincoln—cout.

St. Mary Magdalen’s ; the church of
which, at first, in the nave of the
cathedral; 194, This xemoved by
bishop Oliver Sutton; 209.

St. Michael’s ; 158 July 3.

St. DPeter’s; 157 May 29, 161 Sep-
tember 30,

St. Swithun’s (““ de S, Svituno ”); 163
November 23.

Places of. Viz.: Boicroft; given to
S. Mary of Lincoln, in 12th cen-
tury ; 162 October 18.

City bridge ; 162 October 28,

Eastgate; 158 June 23, 159 August
15. The gateway of this street
given to bishop Alexander, by
Henry 1, for a residence; 162
n, 2,

Hundegate ; 160 September 9.

See Pottergate, Wikeford.

Lincoln Cathedral; built by Remigius;
19, 97,194. On site of church of
S. Mary Magdalen, in the bail of
Lincoln ; 194, Ready for consecra-
tion before his death, in 1092; 20,
194,

fire in, about 1124 ; 25, and n. 2.

repaired after a fire, and vaulted, by
bishop Alexander; 33, 198.

choir rebuilt by St. Hugh; 40, 97,
178, 200. He himself often help-
ing the workmen ; 178,

indulgences to contributors to the
building ; by St. Hugh, 217. By
bishop William de Blois ; 217 n. 1,
219. By religious houses, &c. ;
217. By the cardinal Nicholas,
archbishop Hubert of Canterbury,
&ec.; 218, By bishop Hugh de
Wells; 218 n, 4,

legacy of timber to the fabrie, in will
of bishop Hugh de Wells; 226.

gifts to the high altar, by bishop
Gravesend ; 233,

precinct enclosed, soon after 1285;
210, and n. 1. This aflerwards ex-
tended ; 210 n, 1,
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Lincoln Cathedral—cout,

cloisters advancing in 1296 ; 209, and
n. 3. )

viears’ court commenced, about 1300 ;
211, and n. 2. This afterwards
added to, so as to receive all the
vicars; 211 n. 8.

work in the church, about 1306 ; 202,
and n. 3.

new clock given to the church ; 215.

Archdeacons of diocese of. Viz.:

Bedford. See Nicholas, Alexander.

Buckingham, Richard, David.

Huntingdon. Nicholas.

Leicester. Geoffrey, Walter, Hugh,
Reimund, W.

Lincoln. Richard, Robert, Geofirey.

Northampton. Nigel, William, J.

Oxford. See Oxford.

West Riding (Stow). William.

Seven or eight archdeaconries; the dio-
cese extending over seven and a half
counties; 85. Bad state of the dio-
cese, on accession of Remigius; 20.

Bishops of, See Remigius, Bloet,
Alexander, Chesney, Geoffrey
(elect), Coutances, Hugh, Blois,
Wells, Grostéte, Lexinton, Graves-
end, Sutton, Dalderby, Mansfield
(elect), Beeck (elect), Burghersh.
Pallinm, or mantle, due from, to
the king., See Pallium. Office for
souls of deceased bishops at altar
of St. Peter; 210 n. 2, TFor their
palace at Lincoln, see Palace.

Canons of. See Canons.

Chancellors of. Sce Hamo, Monte,
Dalderby, Beek.

Chorister boys of ; twelve in number;
provision for them, by bishop
Gravesend ; 234.

Deans of. See Adelelm, Roldeston,
Lexinton, William, Gravesend, Sut-
ton, Philip, Mansfield, Beek.

Fraternity of ; masses for, weekly, in-
stitated by Dbishop Walter de
Constances ; or, more probably, by
bishop William de Blois; 217, and
n.1; 219,

Lincoln Cathedral—cont.
Drecentors of. See Teter, Roger,
Richard, Blois, Geoffrey.
Subchantor of. Robert del Bictur.
Subdeans of. Humfrey, Ralph, Wil-
liam, Philip, Peter. Se¢ Lettune.
Treasurers of. William, Jordan,
Martin, Louth, Walter, Welbourn.
Vicars of. 'The non-resident canons
to be compelled to provide fit
vicars, by injunction of St Hugh;
201. The vicars in two classes;
viz. priest vicars, and vicars of the
second form, not priests; 211 n. 3,
Annual income of 10l procured for
them by bishop Gravesend; 233.
Benefactions to, of bishop Dalderby ;
213. For vicars court, sce supra,
col. 1, 1. 4.
Various minor officers of the cathedral;
235.
Whitsuntide visit to ; St ITugh’s letters
to archdeacons about ; 200.
Lindsey, annexed by Remigius to diocese
of Lincoln; 6, 19, 194. Contro-
versy abont it, with archbishop of
York, settled by bishop Bloet; 82,
196.
Llandaf, bishop of, present at St Hugh’s
translation in 1280; 220.
London, bishop of. See Foliot.
Louth, Thomas de, treasurer of Lincoln;
donor of a new clock to the cathe-
dral, in 1324 ; 215, and n. 4.
Louth Park (“de Parco Lude”) abbey,
founded by bishop Alexander; 33
n. 5. Legacies to, in will of bishop
Hugh de Wells; 227, 228.
Lovetot, William de; founder of Worksop
abbey, Notts; Richard his son;
145 n. 1.
Lucan, quoted ; 20.

Lupus, Willlam, legacy to, in will of
bishop Hugh de Wells ; 225.
Luterel, Galfrid, lord of Irnham; his be-
quests to shrine of St Hugh, and to
tombs of Grostéte and Dalderby;

206 n. 1.
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Lynn (% Len”), Norfolk; land at, of earl
William of Arandel; 70.
cure of a man of province of, by St.
Hugh ; 145.

M.

Malet, Hugh, of lrby; Licellina, wife of,
ob, August 24; 160. For whose
soul he confirms a rent of 12d to
the canons of Lincoln; 160 n. 3.

Malling (“Maulinges”), Kent, manor-house
of the archbishop of Canterbury;
St Thomas’s murderers at, and testi-
nony of the hall tfable against
them ; 55.

Mans, Le (* Cenomannia”); IHugh at,
burying the dead ; 99.

Mansfield, Henry de; dean of Lincoln;
215,and n. 1; 216 1. 5. Elected
bishop- on the death of Dalderby,
but the dignity refused by him ; 215.

Mappa Mundi, in library at Lincoln in
12th century; 167 1. 7.

Margaret; ob. April 10; 156.

Margaret, wife of Aluered ; ob. February
10; 154.

Margaret, a paralytic woman, cured at St.
Hugh’s tomb; herself bearing wit-
ness before the papal commissioners;
185 n. 5.

Markby, Lincolnshire; legacy to prior of,
in will of bishop Hugh de Wells;
225.

Markham, Richard de; co-heir, in right of
his wife, of bishop Henry de Lexin-
ton, in 1258 ; 206 n, 2.

Marnam, dean of, cured of an abscess in
the face ; and his son, on the point
of death, restored to health; by
merits of St, Hugh; 119, &e.

Marshal (¢ Marescallus ), William, earl
of Pembroke ; witness to a charter
of Henry III. in 1227 ; 231.

Martell, Quenild wife of ; ob, January 19 ;
154.

Maxtin, treasurer of Lincoln; 167, 1. 18,
and n. 4; 197, 1L 9, 20, Ncphew
of bishop Chesney; 169 1. 15.

Martirology, daily read in chapter; 167
1. 22,

One given to the library by the chan-
cellor Hamo ; 170 1. 20. Another
by St. Hugh; 169 1. 8.

Bishop Gravesend’s name ordered to
be inserted in the Lincoln Martiro-
logy ; 234.

Matilda, whose son a donor of 12d. annual
rent to St. Mary of Lincoln; ob.,
July 255 159.

Matildis, queen of Henry L ; ob. May 2 ;
157.

Matildis, queen of Stephen ; ob. May 3;
157.

Matildis, a donor of land to St. Mary of
Lincoln in parish of St. Augustine ;
ob. August 13 ; 159,

Meleburn; ‘.e. Melbourne, Derbyshire,
probably ; the church of, confirmed
by the pope to the archbishop of
Ragusa; 114 n. 4.

Merewen, a sister of the Lincoln fraternity ;
ob. July 26 ; 159.

Meschines, Ranulf, temp. Henry I.; 153
n. 2.

Messendane, or Messenden.
den.

Middleton, William, bishop of Norwich;
present at St. Hugh's translation in
1280 ; 220,

Milesand, wife of Osbert; ob. March 6;
155,

Milo, a knight, cured of a bad tumour, by
imploring St. Hugh’s help ; 142,

Miracles, rare in latter days; 87.

Miracles of St. Thomas of Canterbury;
52,

Miracle at Stanway, Gloucestershire ; 65.

Miracles at tomb of Remigius: the first
the cure of a cripple, a member of
the treasurer William’s household ;
22,

See Missen-
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Miracles at tomb of Remigius—cont,

cure of a woman, a cripple from her
birth; 23.

cure of a 14 years cripple, a member
of the treasurer Jordan’s family; 23.

cure of a deaf and dumb Jewess ; who
was afterwards baptized by bishop
Alexander, and carried about by
him to spread the praises of Remi-
gius; 24,

cure of a girl, a 3 years cripple ; 26.

of another crippled woman ; Remigius
being especially propitious in such
cases; 27.

cure of a man deaf, &c. ; 27.

of a blind woman, who was bidden in
a dream, by St. Thomas of Canter-
bury, to go to Remigius for cure;
28.

a woman cured of 210 years’ headache;
28.

cure of a crippled boy ; 29.

of a dropsical and paralytic woman ;
29.

of a madmsan ; 29.

a monk cured of ague, and a priest of
fever; 80.

a two years crippled woman cured;
and the same day, a four years
blind man; 30.

The above miracles, all well attested,
only a few out of many; 2711,
28 1, 28, 30 1. 22. In late days mi-
racles frequent at the tomb of Re-
migius, only whilst the church “of
St. Hugh was building ; 30, L 24,
&c., and n, 1.

Miracles of St. Hugh. First, during his

lifetime :

cure of a child at Alconbury, with a
piece of iron stuck in his throat;
176, and n. 2; 190.

cure of a madman at Cheshunt; 177
and n, 1; 188,

cure of a cripple, from using the hod
often used by Hugh at the work of
the church; 178,

cure of 2 madman of Lincoln; 179.

INDEX.

Miracles of St, Hugh—cont.

cure of a boy, of a tumour; 179. And

of his brother, of jaundice; 180,
Secondly, the miracles after his death :

The torches alight, through rain and
wind, on his way to Lincoln for
burial; 181 and n. I,

the circumstances of his funeral a very
great miracle; 117.

a knight of Lindsey cured of a cancer
in his arm; 117; 181 and n. 2.
Whilst Hugh’s body in the church,
waiting for burial ; 118, 182,

cure of a child, apparently dead ; 182.

cure of a paralytic woman ; 184, Of
another ; 185. Of three other para-
Iyties; 185.

cure of the dean of Marnam, of an
abscess in the face; 119, &c. His
son, at the point of death, restored
to health; 120, &c.

of a woman of Keal, of paralysis in
her hands ; 121, &e,

of a woman of Beverley, of drapsy;
124, &c,

of a blind man of Lincoln; 126, 186
n. 3. ¥or many years a pensioner
on the bounty of the canons; 126
n. 1, And, for years after his cure,
maintained in the dean’s household ;
127 n. 1.

of a madmau, of Ancaster ; 127.

of a blind man, of Stubetre ; 128,

of a crippled girl, of Wikeford ; 129,

of 2 dumb boy, of Wikeford, a pen-
sioner of Adam the mayor, &c.;
131.

of a dumb boy, of Pottergate; 132,

of a mad girl, of Wikeford; 134,
Afterwards patronized by the dean
of Lincoln; 135.

of Joha Burdet, 2 knight of Lindsey,
of paralysis ; 138,

of a blind woman, of Lindsey ; 139.

of Jobn de Plumgard, of cancer ; 141.

of Milo, a knight of Richard de San-
ford’s family, of a bad tumour ; 142,
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Miracles of St. Hugh—cont,

of a paralytic man, of Lincoln; 143,
183. Who lived long afterwards, a
peusioner on the bounty of the
canons; 143 n, 1.

of & bed-ridden man from near Lynn,
at a cell of Worksop abbey ; 145.

The above miracles of St. Hugh after
his death, attested to on oath, at the
time, by competent and trustworthy
witnesses, before the chapter of Lin-
coln; 118,124, 125, 127, 128, 132,
183, 141,

When a miracle fully attested, then a
procession to the tomb, with ringing
of bells, &c; 126, 132, 133, Where
also the miracle registered; 132
1. 26,

miracle solemnly proclaimed, in ser-
mon to the people; 127. By the
bishop; 129. By the precentor;
124,

Inquisition as to the miracles of St.
Hugh, by order of pope Honorius
IIL ; 186, 191 n, 1.

Missenden (“Messendane,” or “ Messen-
den ™) abbey, Bucks; 158 June 6.
Legacy to abbot of, in will of bishop
Hugh de Wells ; 225.

Monmouth, John de; witness to a charter
of Henry III., in 1229; 231.
Montauban (“ Montis Albani ) castle,
Gascony ; taken by John in 1206;

138, and n. 1.

Monte, William de, canon and chancellor
of Lincoln; his remark on Hugh’s
kisstng lepers; 107, 175. His
death, in 1213 ; 107 n. 2.

Morwic, Hugh de; one of the murderers
of St. Thomas of Canterbury; 60,
and n. 1.

Moyses, a clerk, donor of land to St. Mary
of Lincoln; ob. January 18 ; 154.

Mulier; wife of Fule; ob. August 21; 160.

Muriel, wife of Robert de Hay ; ob. Sep-
tember 10; 160.

N.

Name, baptismal, of a child, requested to
be changed by St. Hugh; 96.
Navarre, queen of, wife of Edmund brother

of Edward I. ; 220, 222.

Nettleham, manor of, given to Lincoln by
Matildis, queen of Henry I.; 157
n, 2,

Neville, Ralph, bishop of Chichester, and
chancellor ; subscribes a charter of
Henry IIL, in 1227; 231.

Newark ; castle of, built by bishop Alex-
ander; 33 n. 6. St. Hugh kisses
a leper at; 107, and n, 2,

Nicholas, fourth archdeacon of Bedford ;
donor to St. Mary of Lincoln of a
missal, chalice, and vestments; ob.
March 31 ; 156, and n. 2,

Nicholas, first archdeacon of Huntingdon ;
the probable donor of a Bible, the
first volume of which is still in the
cathedral library; ob. March 13;
155, and 165 n. 1.

Nicholas, third (?) archdeacon of Hunting-
don, in second half of 12th century ;
165 n. 1.

Nicholas, cardinal; his indulgence to con-
tributors to building Lincoln cathe-
dral ; 218, 1L 5 and 14.

Nicholas II, pope; his action against
archbishop Stigand ; 151, 152,

Nicholas IV., pope; his 1291 Taxation;
209 n. 1,

Nigel, first archdeacon of Northampton;

ob. May 14; 157, and n. 4.

(* Noketon ), Lincoloshire;
legacy to prior of, in will of bishop
Hugh de Wells ; 224,

Norman, See Aeliz.

Normanby; Lincolnshire ; church of,
united to Lincoln by bishop Dal-
derby; pension from, to vicars;
213.

Northampton ; indulgence for church of
All Saints of, by bishop Hugh de
Wells; 218 n. 4,

Nocton
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Norwich, Andrew de; ob. December 3;
163

Norwich, bishops of. See John, Middleton,
Turbo.

Nutley, Bucks ; legacy to abbot of, in will
of bishop Hugh de Wells ; 225.

0.

Odo, priest ; ob, November 27; 163.

Origen, quoted ; 79. Work of, in Lincoln
library, in 12th century ; 170 1 1.

Osbert, sheriff of Lincoln, temp. Henry I.;
153 n. 2.

Osbert; Milesand wife of ; 155 March 6.
William son of ; 156 March 25.

Osbert, priest, a brother of the Lincoln
fraternity ; ob. November 9 ; 162.

Ossington, Notts ; church of, given to
canons of Lincoln by St. Hugh;
40 n, 2.

Osulveston, See Owston.

Qugrim, donor of land to St. Mary of Lin-
coln ; ob. December 13; 164.
Outhild, a sister of the Lincoln fraternity ;

ob. March 25; 156.

Outi, son of Unni; donor of land to St.
Mary of Lincoln, in parish of St.
Peter; ob. May 29; 157.

Romphar, son of Quti; 159 August 2.

Ovid, quoted ; 104, 122,

Owersby (¢ Onresby,” ¢ Orresby "), Lin-
colnshire ; Jand in, given by Jollan
de Amundeville to the canons.of
Lincoln; 156 n. 3.

profits of land in, for a term, given by
will of bishop Hugh de Wells, to
poor religious houses ; 224.

Owston (* Osulveston ), Leicestershire ;
legacy to abbot of, in will of bishop
Hugh de Wells ; 225.

Oxford, archdeacon of Iffley church ap-
propriated to, by bishop Gravesend ;
233.

Oxford, council at, in 1197; 103, and n. 2.
Legacy to masters and scholars of,
in will of bishop Hugh de Wells;
227,

Oxonia, Richard de, canon of Lincoln;
trust to, in will of bishop Hugh de
Wells, of land in Owersby; 224.

P

P. “ Sabien’ episcopus,” papal examiner of
St. Hugh's miracles ; 2451, 3.

Pagan ; legacy to, in will of bishop Hugh
de Wells ; 225,

Palace, at Lincoln; begun by bishop
Chesney; 85,and n. 4. Begun by
St. Hugh ; 41, 200. Completed by
bishop Hugh de Wells; 204, 41
n.l.

Pallium, or Mantle; first given to the
king, by bishop Bloet; 33, 196.
The gift continued by bishop Alex-
ander; 33, 198. TRedemption of,
by St. Hugh; 41, and n. 3; 108,
and n. 1; 199,

Paradisus, 2 book so called ; 77.

Paris, William son of William de; ob.
March 4; 155,

Galfrid son of William de; ob. Sep-
tember 24 ; 161.

Pascher, William ; ob. Aungust 15 ; 159.

Passionarii, in Lincoln library, in I2th
century; 166 1. 18,

Paxton, Great, ITunts; church of, giver
by bishop Gravesend to canons of
Lincoln ; 234.

Peter, abbot of Missenden, brother of Ilamo
chancellor of Lincoln ; ob. June 65
158. See Hamo.

Peter, first precentor of Lincoln, surnamed
‘Werno ; ob. September 10; 160,
and n, 6.
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Peter Lombard; Sententie of, in Lincoln
library in 12th centwry; 169 L 9,
1711. 10. Q‘
Peter Manaacator, or Comestor ; the
Historia Scholastica of, in library | Quarrendon (“ Guerendon”), Bucks;

about end of 12th century; 168
L1,

Peter, sub-dean of Lincoln, in 1324 ; 216
1 6.

Philip, dean of Lincoln, in 1292 ; 234, 236.
In 1296; 209 n. 1.

Philip, sub-dean of Lincoln, in 1206; a
doubter of Hugh'’s sauctity, but
converted by a dream; 130, 143,

Picot, son of Colsuen; ob. January 8;
153, and n. 2.

Beatrix his wife, ob, March 7; 155.
Ansfrid, surnamed Picot, ob. April
245 156.
Pike ; present of one, to St. Hugh, from
Richard I.; 105.

Pilton, near Wells; legacy to hix poor
relations at, in will of bishop Hugh
de Wells; 226.

Plumgard, John de, cured of cancer at St.
Hugh's tomb ; 141,

Pontigny (* Pontiacum ™) ; St. Thomas of
Canterbury at, during his exile;
52.

Poore, Richard le, bishop of Durham;
witness to a charter of Henry ITI.
in 1229 ; 231.

Porret, Gilbert, bishop of Poictiers; his
Glosatura on the psalter in the
Lincoln library, in the 12th cen-
tury; 169 1. 8; 170 L 17, and
n. 5.

Pottergate, Lincoln ; a dumb boy of, cured
at St. Hugh's tomb ; 133,

Precinet, minster.
cathedral.

See under Lincoln

Priscian ; copy of, in Lincoln Lbrary, in
12th century; 167 1. 5.

chapel of, given by bishop Graves-
end to canons of Lincoln ; 234.

Quenil, wife of William son of Ag; donor
of land to St. Mary of Lincoln; ob.
February 12; 154,

Quenild, wife of Martell ; ob. January 19 ;
154,

Quoniam, contraction of, in medieval
manuscripts; 20 n. 1.

Quotations. See  Albitius, Ambrose,
Augustine, Bede, Cicero, Claudian,
Horace, Jerome, Lucan, Origen,
Ovid, Paradisus, Rabanus, Statius,
Symmachus, Virgil.

Sce also Expugnatio Hibernicu, and
Ttinerarium Kambrie.

Quum, never used by medieval scribes;

always Cums 20 n. 1.

R.

Rabanus, quoted ; 78.

Rages (or Edessa) ; archbishop of, present
at St. Hugh’s translation, in 1280
220, and n. 2.

Ragusa; archbishop of, present at St.
Hugh's burial, in 1200; 114, and n,
4; 220, 2.

Ralgerus, master ; witness to a charter of
bishop Chesney; 197 1. 14.

Ralph, archdeacon of Bedford ; 163 n. 5.

Ralph, archdeacon of Leicester ; 163 n. 5.

Ralph, ¢ medicus ; ” donor of books to the
Lincoln library; 170 1. 23. Wit-
ness to charters of bishop Chesney ;
197 1L 11, 22.

Ralph Niger; volumes of, in Lincoln
library, in 18th century ; 170 1. 7.
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Ralph, subdean of Lincoln; ob, August
25; 160, and n. 4. Witness to a
charter of bishop Chesney; 197
L 9.

Reginald, the carter (* Carectarins”);
legacy to, in will of bishop Hugh
de Wells ; 225.

Reginald, deacon ; ob. April 21; 156.
Reginald, master, donor of a book to the
library ; 166 1. 18,170 1. 13.

Reimbald the rich, of Wikeford ; 131.

Reimund, archdeacon of Leicester, a
kinsman of St. Hugh; 147, and
n. 1.

Relief of a knight, remitted by St. Hugh;
97.

Remigius, first bishop of Lincoln ; a monk
of Fescamp ; 14, 193. Decurion of
ten knights, in William’s invasion
of England, sent by the abbot of
Fescamp ; 14, and n. 2; 193,

elected to bishopric of Dorchester,
soon after the conquest; 14. Con-
secrated by archbishop Stigand;
14 n. 1, 152. Not by Lanfrane, as
Giraldus Cambrensis asserts, at p.
14.

his profession to Lanfranc; 151.

his journey, with Lanfrane, to Rome,
and indulgence from the pope;
152,

transferred the see from Dorchester
to Lincoln, and annexed Lindsey
to his diocese ; 6, 18, 19, 193, &ec.

his sanctity ; 13, 15. His great
charities ; 15,17, Held a maundy
every Saturday; 18. His diligent
and successful preaching ; 20.

founded a leper-house near Lincoln;
18. This probably a false statement
of Giraldus; 18 n. 1,

built the cathedral of Lincoln; 19,
194. Prepared for its consecration ;
but this prevented by his death,
6 May 1092 ; 21, and n. 2; 157;
194.

buried the same day that he died (?);
22, and n, 2,

Remigius——cont.
his body removed, about 1124; 25,
When found incorrupt; 26.
miracles at his tomb., See under
Miracles.
Hugh de Wells exhorted to procure
his canonization ; 6.

Richard, archbishop of Canterbury; an
unworthy successor of St. Thomas ;
58, 70, 72.

his adventure at fisticuffs, with arch-
bishop Roger of York, in the council
at Westminster ; 63.

the archdeacon of Bangor’s traits of
him ; 68,

his loud talking about the rights of
his church, and his rebuke from
Hugh de Laci; 69.

the terrible voice to him, before his
death ; 72.

Richard, fourth archdeacon of Bucking-
ham; 158 n. 3.

Richard, first archdeacon of Lincoln; 158
n 3.

Richard, bishop of Winchester; a perse-
cutor of St. Thomas of Canterbury ;
his testimony to him ; 70.

Richard, chaplain of arcbbishop Langton,
and canon of the Holy Trinity,
London; 188, 189,

Richard, clerk; ob, September 19 ; 161.

Richard, clerk ; ob. December 22 ; 164.

Richard I., king ; his exactions upon the
church; 103,

his indignation against St. Hugh;
104.

his reception of St. Hugh, in the
chapel at Roche d’Andeli; 105..
And patient reception of Hugh’s
rebukes; 106,

his present to Hugh of a grand pike;
105.

Richard, precentor of Lincoln ; donor of a
book to the library; 171 1.9, and
n. 3.

Richard, priest of Eastgate ; donor of land
to St. Mary of Lincoln; ob., June
23; 158,
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Richilda, ob. March 21; 155.

Richilda, wife of Fulc; ob. August 4;
159.

Riseholm, land in, of abbot of Peter-
borough ; 153 n. 2.

Robert, ob. February 23 ; 155.

Robert, archbishop of Canterbury, ex-
pelled by Stigand ; 151, and n, 3.

Robert, fourth archdeacon of Lincoln;
donor of a * virgultum” to St. Mary
of Lincoln ; ob, January 15; 154,
and n. 1.

Robert, archdeacon of Lincoln in 1233,
one of bishop Hugh de Wells’ exe-
cutors ; 228.

Robert del Bictur (?), subeantor of Lin-
coln; ob, June 15 ; 158,

Robert, chaplain of bishop Hugh de Wells,
and one of his executors ; 228.

Robert, clerk, custodian of the episcopal
houses at Lincoln; legacy to, in
will of bishop Hugh de Wells;
225,

Roche d’Andeli (“ Rupes de Andeleia”);
St. Hugh’s strange interview at,
with Richard 1. ; 105.

Rochester, bishop of; his indulgence to
contributors to the building of Lin-
coln cathedral; 218 1. 8,

Roger, ob. March 14; 155.

Roger, archbishop of York; his game at
fisticuffs with archbishop Richard
of Canterbury, in the council at
Westminster ; bis meanuness ; 63.

Roger, archdeacon of Berks, and canon of
Lincoln ; ob, March 24; 156.

Roger, bishop of Salisbury, uncle of bishop
Alexander of Lincoln; donor of
the churck of Langford to Lin-
coln ; ob. December 11; 163, and
n. 4.

Roger, bishop of Worcester; a great lumi-
nary of the church; pope Alex-
ander IIL’s high opinion of him;
his nobility of birth and mind ; 57.

in exile with St. Thomas of Canter-
bury; 67.

Roger, bishop of Worcester—cont,

one of the deputation from Henry II.
to the pope, in 1171, to plead his
innocence in the murder of St.
Thomas ; 67 n. 1.

his explanation of the archbishop of
York’s torn cope, in the row at the
council of Westminster ; 63.

his wise advice torevilers of the king ;
63,

his intrepidity at Gloucester, on the
fall of a tower of the church whilst
he was celebrating ; 64.

his death at Tours; 67 1, 5, 57 n. 2.

Roger, the marshal ; legaey to, in will of
bishop Hugh de Wells ; 225.

Roger, precentor of Lincoln in 12th cen-~
tury ; donor of abook to the library ;
170 1. 14, and n. 4.

Roland, prince of Galloway; at Lincoln
on the arrival of St. Hugh’s corpse ;
114,

Roldeston, Roger de, dean of Lincoln; 118,
and n. 2; 135,138, 141.

at his vequest Giraldus adds the third
Distinction to the Vita S. Hugonis ;
137.

witness, before the papal commis-
sioners in 1219, to a miracle of
St. Hugh; 118 n. 2, 181 n. 2.

Romara ; William de, son of Roger Fitz-
Gerold ; confirms his father’s gift
of Asgarby to Lincoln, and gives
land of Calis; ob. September 11 ;
161, and n. 1. Earl of Lincoln;
ibid. n. 2.

William de Romara his son; 161 n.
1and 2.

Romphar, son of Outi; ob. August 2;
159,

Ruffus, Ralph. See Agnes.

Rushden (* Russenden ™), Herts; church
of, united to Lincoln by bishop
Dalderby ; pension from, to vicars;
213.
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S.

Saints, benefit from studying the Lives of;
11.

St. Alban’s, lost to Lincoln by bishop Ches-
ney ; 34,and n. 4,

St. Maximus, St. Hugh prior of cell of;
91.

St. Neots, Hunts ; legacy to prior of, in
will of bishop Hugh de Wells;
225.

Salisbury, bishop of. See Roger.

Saltby, Leicestershire ; presentation to
church of, on nomination of bishops
of Lincoln, acquired by bishop
Gravesend ; 233.

Sanctuary, extended rights of, procured for
Lincoln cathedral by bishop Burg-
hersh; 216.

Sandwich port (¥ portus de Santwiz”),
seven miles from Canterbury ; 53.

Sawtry, Hunts ; J. prior of, in 1219 ; 161

Schalby, John de; his Lives of the bishops
of Lincoln; 1938, &c. Registrar
of bishop Oliver Sutton for 18 years;
210. A member of bishop Dal-
derby’s household for eight years;
214. DPresent at a meeting of the
chapter, in 1324 ; 216 1. 7.

Scredington, Lincolnshire; church of,
given to canons of Lincoln by
Ralph de Swaveton, and confirmed
by St. Hugh; 40 n. 2,

Segrave, Stephen de, witness to a charter
of Henry III. in 1229 ; 231.
Sempringham (¢ Semplingeham ”), Order
of ; four churches, and one Lincoln
prebend given to, by bishop Ches-
ney ; 34, 198. Who founded their
house of St. Catherine without Lin-

coln; 34 n. 3.

Sempringham, Gilbert de, witness to a
charter of bishop Chesney; 197
1, 12.

Sententie Petri Lumbard:; copies of, in
Lincoln library, in 12th century;
1691. 9,171 1. 10.

Sileva, donor of a “fabrica” to St. Mary
of Lincoln; ob. June 29; 158.

Simon, son of William; ob. October26; 162.

Sleaford, Lincolnshire ; castle of, built by
bishop Alexander ; 33 n. 6.

Solinus’s De Mirabilibus Mund:, in Lincoln
library in 12th century; 170, L. 15,

Spaldwick, Hunts; manor of, given to
see of Lincoln, in recompense for
loss of Ely ; 32, 196.

Squirrels, pets of St. Hugh; 92.

Stanrige; manor of, received by bishop
Chesney in compensation of loss of
St. Alban’s; 85,and n. 1.

Stanway (¢ Straneweie '), Gloucestershire ;
miraculous flight of a crucifix at ;
65, and n. 8.

Statius, quoted ; 104.

Statuta, of popes; in Lincoln library in
12th century; 166 1. 14.

Stephen, almoner of dean of Lincoln; 139.

Stephen, archbishop of Canterbury. See
Langton.

Stephen, king, captured at Lincoln; 46.
Ob. October 25; 162. See Adela;
Matildis, Lustace.

Stephen IX., pope; his action against
archbishop Stigand; 151, 152.
Stigand, bishop of Elmham and Winches-
ter, and archbisbop of Canterbury ;
expels archbishop Robert, and in-
vades the metropolitan see; excom-
municated by popes; 151. Conse-
crates Remigius to see of Dorchester;
deposed by order of pope Alex-

ander IL; 152.

Stoke-Hammond, Bucks; advowson of
church of, acquired by bishop
Gravesend to see of Lincoln ; 233.

Stoke-Mandeville (¢ Stokes ), Bucks;
chapel of, given by bishop Graves-
end, to canons of Lincoln; 234,

Stow, Lincolnshire; monks of, removed
by bishop Bloet to Eynsham; 32,
195.

manor-house of bishops of Lincoln at,
about eight miles from Lincoln;
73, 109.
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Stow, Lincolnshire—cont.

Hugh de Wells’ will signed there;
229,
archdeaconry of. See West Riding.

Straneweie. See Stanway.

Stubtre (? where); blind man of, restored
to sight at St. Hugh’s tomb; tes-
timony of chaplain, &ec. of, to the
miracle ; 128.

Sutton-in-the-marsh, Lincolnshire; ad-
vowson of church of, acquired by
bishop Gravesend td see of Lincoln;
232.

Sutton, Oliver de, dean, and 12th bishop of
Lincoln; 208,and n, 2. His learn-
ing, good government, and non-ex-
tortion ; 208.

present at St. Hugh’s translation, Oc-
tober 6, 1280 ; 220, 222. Takes St.
Hugh's head, separated from the
body, into his hands ; 222.

appointed, by pope Nicholas IV., to
tax the ecclesiastical revenues;
209,

removes the church of St. Mary Mag-
dalen from the cathedral; 209, 194
n 1.

procures the building of the cloisters;
209, and n. 3. Aud of the precinet
walls; 210. The vicars’ court begun
at his instigation, and forwarded
from his funds by his executors;
211, and n. 2.

his death, November 13, 1299 ; 211.

Sutton, William de ; cobeir, in right of his
wife, of bishop Lexinton, in 1258
206 n. 2.

Swan, a wild, at Stow, a pet of St, Hugh ;
73-76, 109-110. Its mystery; 75,
110.

Swaveton, Ralph de, donor of the church
of Scredington to the canouns of Lin-
cola; 40 n. 2.

Symmachus, quoted ; 50.

Symon, donor of a “fabriea” to St. Mary
of Lincoln ; ob. August 5; 159.

VOL. VIL

T.

Tathwell  (“Tawell”), Lincolnshire ;
church of, given by bishop Graves-
end to the canons of Lincoln; 234.

Temple, Old, in Holborn; purchased for
see of Lincoln by bishop Chesney ;
35, 198,

St. Hugh’s last illuess, and death at;
111, &c., 180, &c.

Teneford (Thenford ?), Northants; ad-
vowson of church of, acquired by
bishop Gravesend to the see of
Lincoln; 232.

Theodinus, cardinal; papal commissioner
to inquire as to death of St. Thomas
of Canterbury ; 60.

Theotonicus, Walter; ob. April 24; 156,

Thomas, St., archbishop of Canterbury ;
consecrated by bishop Henry de
Blois of Winchester; 44. His re-
ply to the bishop’s option ; 45.

never conferred benefices on his re-
lations; 66. Traits of him, by his
familiar the archdeacon of Bangor ;
68,

bis seven years exile ; his disciplines
of himself; proseription of his re-
lations ; 50.

divine voice to him, announcing his
martyrdom, at Pontigny ; 52.

his hearty meal off a pheasant, the
day of his martyrdom; 52.

the night before, tempted to escape
from England; 53.

his martyrdom, and reception into
heaven, revealed in a dream to a
monk in Palestine; 54. His mar-
tyrdom revealed to a child of Guy
de Brioune, in Devonshire; 54, &ec.

date of his martyrdom, and the bishop
of Norwich’s lines thereon; 56,
and n. 6.

remarkable circumstances of his pas-
sions 50, 51. Comparison of him
with St. Thomas Apostle; 15.

T
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Thomas, St.—cont.
his murderers; William de Traci,
Reginald Fitz-Urse, Richard Brito,
and Hugh de Morwic; 60, Testi-
mony of the hall table at Malling
against them ; 55. Their punish-
ment; 56,
scrutiny as to his death, before car-
dinals Albert and Theodinus; 60.
first festival on his day, at Canter-
bury, December 29, 1172; 69.
his wonderful ‘miracles; 52. Sends
a blind woman to the tomb of Re-
migius for cure; 28, And a para-
lytic woman to tomb of St. Hugh;
123.
Thomas L, archbishop of York; his claim
upon Lindsey; 32, and n. 4; 196.
Thomas, canon of Grimsby, witness to a
charter of bishop Chesney; 197 1.13.
Thomas, the carter (*‘carectarius”); le-
gacy to, in will of bishop Hugh de
Wells; 225.
Thomas, the marshal ; legacy to, in will
of bishop Hugh de Wells ; 225,
Thornholm priory, Lincolnshire; tame
titmice at; 110. Legacy to prior
of, in will of bishop Hugh de
Wells; 225.
Thorp, Lincolnshire; mill in, given to the
canons of Lincoln; 159 n, 2.
Thronur, Alard. See Christiana.
Tinghurst, Bucks; manor of, received by
bishop of Lincoln, in compensation
for loss of St. Alban’s; 35 n, 1.
Henry Cauchais of ; 225,
Tixover, Rutland ; land in, given fo Lin-
coln by Matildis queen of Henry L ;
157 n. 2,
Topographia Hibernica ; copy of, given by
Giraldus Cambrensis to the library
at Lincoln; 168 1. 8.
Torksey, Lincolnshire ; legacy to prior of,
in will of bishop Hugh de Wells;
225,
Tours ; death of bishop Roger of Worces-
ter at; 67.

Tova, donor of land in parish of St.
Augustine to St. Mary of Lincoln ;
ob. September 15; 161.

Traei, William de, one of the murderers
of St. Thomas of Canterbury; his
confession to bishop Bartholomew
of Exeter, in whose diocese he had
large possessions ; 60.

Treilly, Gilbert de, seneschal of bishop
Hugh de Wells; 228. His clerk,
and one of his executors; 228, 229.

Treilly, Reginald de ; legacy to, in will
of bishop Hugh de Wells; 229.

Trublevill, Ralph de; witness to a charter
of Henry III., in 1229; 231.

Tunring (Thurning, Hunts?); manor of,
in custody of bishop Hugh de
Wells, in 1283 ; 228. Legacy to
William de, in his will ; 225,

Tupholm, Lincolnshire; legacy to abbot
of, in will of bishop Hugh de
Wells ; 225.

Turbo, William, bishop of Norwich ; his
lines on St. Thomas’s martyrdom;
56, and n. 6.

Turre, Jordan de; benefaction, in will of
bishop Hugh de Wells, for soul of ;
224, and n. 1.

Turstin, donor of land in Hundegate to
St. Mary of Lincoln; ob. Septem-
ber 9; 160.

Twyford, Bucks ; advowson of church of,
acquired by bishop Gravesend to
see of Lincoln ; 233,

U.

Ulf; ob. January 29; 154.

Ulf, donor of land in the parish of St
Andrew to St. Mary of Lincoln;
ob. February 26 ; 155,

Unni. See Outi.
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V.

Vegentius, De Re Militari; copy of, in
Lincoln library in 12th century;
166 1 29.

Victor II., pope ; his action against arch-
bishop Stigard; 151, 152.

Villarbenoit (¢ Villa Benedicta), 2 house
of regular canons, the first monastic
home of St. Hugh ; 89.

Vineyards, in diocese of Lincoln; 227
L 12,

Virgil, quoted ; 135. Copy of, in Lincoln
library, in 12th century; 166 ). 28.

Vita S. Remigii, of this volume; appeared
in a first edition before 1200; 42
n. 2,43 n, 2. Preface to this edi-
tion; 8.

The second edition dedicated to arch-
bishop Langton, in 1213 or 14; 3
&e., 5n. 2.

Plan of this treatise ; 7, 13.

Copy of it given by Giraldus to the
library at Lincoln; 168 1 4, and
n, 2,

Vita S. Hugonis, of this volume; with
the Vit. S. Rem., dedicated to arch-
bishop Langton; 3 &c.

Plan of this treatise ; 88,

The third Distinction an after addi-
tion, at request of Roger the dean
of Lincoln; 137, and 135 cap. 13,
See also 85 n. 6.

Passage from Vit. S. Rem. repeated
in this treatise; 73 n. 2,109 n. 2.

Vita Magna S. Hugonis, of this series of
Chronicles &ec.; part of, collated
with a MS. belonging to lord
Brownlow ; 237 &c.

a Life of St. Hugh, probablly a copy
of this Mayna Vita, is mentioned
as being at Lincoln, about 1330;
and again, late in the 15th century;
199 1, 23, and n. 2.

Vite Patrum; in library at Lincoln, in
12th century; 166 1. 7, 168 1. 24.

YOL. VIIL

w.

W. archdeacon of Leicester in 1233, one
of bishop Hugh de Wells’executors ;
228,

Waleis, master ; legacy to son of, in will
of bishop Hugh de Wells; 226,

Walgrave (“Waldegrave ), Northants;
advowson of church of, acquired
by bishop Gravesend to see of Lin-
coln; 232.

Walter, third archdeacon of Leicester ; ob.
April 26; 157, and n, 1.

Walter, bishop of Carlisle; witness to a
charter of Henry IIL, in 1227;
230. And again in 1229, when
called treasurer; 231, and n. 3.

Walter, Grossus ; donor of a book to the
Lincoln library ; 171 L 10.

‘Walter, “ ostiarius;” legacy to, in will of
bishop Hugh de Wells; 225,
Walter, servient of Dorchester; legacy
to, in will of bishop Hugh de

Wells ; 228,

Walter, Theotonicus ; ob. April 24 ; 156,

Walter, treasurer of Lincoln, in 1233;
one of Hugh de Wells’ executors ;
228,

Waltham, Richard abbot of; commis-
sioned to inquire about a miracle
of St. Hugh at Cheshunt; 188,
189,

Waraville, Ralph de, canon of Lincoln;
trust to, in will of bishop Hugh de
Wells, of land in Owersby; 224.
Held, under him, the custody of
the land and heir of Ralph de
Wyhun; 228. His clerk, and one
of his executors ; 228, 229.

Warin, chaplain of Hugh de Wells, and
one of his executors ; 228.

Warwick, earl of, at St. Hugh’s translation
in 1280; 220,

Welbourn, John de, treasurer of Lincola
in the 14th century ; 222 n. 2.

U
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Wellingore (“ Welingo Were »), Lincoln-
shire ; church of, given to canons
of Lincoln by St. Hugh; 40 n. 2.

Wells, Scmerset; hospital of St. Jobn
Baptist of, founded by bishop Hugh
de Wells of Lincoln; 223 n. 8.
Legacies to use of this hospital, in
his will; 223 &e.

Wells, Hugh de; archdeacon of Wells,
and the king’s clerk; 203 n. 1.
Founder of a hospital at Wells;
223 n. 3.

bishop of Lincoln, consecrated by
archbishop Langton ; 203, and n. 1.
The first bishop consecrated by
Tangton; 5.

the presentation copy to Langton of
the Vit. S. Remigii to be lent to
him; 5. Exhorted to labour for
the canonization of Remigius and
Hugh; 6. Giraldus’s wish that he
may prove a worthy successor of
the first Hugh; 136.

his indulgence to contributors to the
fabric of Lincoln cathedral; 218
n. 4. Completes the bishop’s hall
and kitchen, begun by St. Hugh;
204.

his will; 223 &c. His death, Fe-
bruary 7, 1235; 204.

his niece, Agatha; 224.

‘Wells, Joceline de, bishop of Bath and
Wells, brother of bishop Hugh de
Wells of Lincoln; legacies to, in
will of Hugh de Wells; 223. One
of the executors of his will ; 228.
Witness to a charter of Henry IIL,
in 1227 ; 230.

Wells, Robert de, cook to the dean of
Lincoln ; legacy to, in will of
bishop Hugh de Wells; 226.

Werno, first precentor of Lincoln. See
Peter.

Westminster ; council at, in 1175; 58,
and n. 1. Council at, in 1176, and
riotous result ; 62, and n. 2; 63,
and n. 1. :

West Riding of Lincolushire, archdeaconry
of (now Stow); 147, and n. 2.

Whitsuntide visit to Lincoln, and offerings,
and procession ; 200.

Wieford, Wicheford, or Wikeford, the
southern suburb of Lincoln ; land
in, given to St. Mary of Lincoln;
155 March 19.

cure of a crippled girl of, at St.
Hugh’s tomb ; 129. Of 2 dumb boy
of; 131. Of a mad girl of; 134.
See Adam, Alviva, Reimbald.

William, ob. March 22 ; 156.

William, witness to a charter of bishop
Chesney ; 197 1. 13.

William, archdeacon of Northampton,
nephew of bishop Alexander; ob.
February 9; 154, and n. 4; 168
1, 19.

William, archdeacon of West Riding
(Stow); 147.

William, constable of bishop Alexander;
ob. January 31; 154,

William, dean of Lincoln in 1233 ; 226.

William L, king ; ob. September 9; 160.

William II., king ; settles the claim of the
archbishop of York upon Lindsey ;
32, and n. 4.

William, king of Scotland ; at Lincoln, on
the arrival of St. Hugh’s corpse for
burial; 114, and n. 3. Helps to
bear the corpse into the church;
115.

Williarg, precentor of Lincoln. See Blois.

William, priest of St. Swithun; donmor of
12d. rent, from land in parish of
St. Eadmund; ob. November 23;
163.

William, servient of Bugden; legacy to,
in will of bishop Hugh de Wells;
225.

William, servient of Leicester; legacy to,
in will of bishop Hugh de Wells;
225,

‘William, son of Haco, sheriff of Lincoln ;
ob. Oct. 20; 162, and n. 2.

William, son of Osbert; ob. March 25;
156.
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‘William, subdean of Lincoln, and peni-
tentiary ; discredits the tale of a
crippled woman, afterwards cured
at St. Hugh’s tomb; 122, 123.
Murdered in the cathedral, in 1205
122 n. 2.

William, treasurer of Lincoln; cure of a
cripple, a member of his family,
the first miracle at tomb of Remi-
gius; 22, and n. 4. Ob. December
14; 164.

‘Winchcomb (“ Winchelcumbe”) abbey,
Gloucestershire ; 65.

Winchelsey, Robert de, archbishop of
Canterbury ; consecrates Dalderby
to Lincoln, and receives his pro-
fession ; 212.

Winchester, bishops of. See
Richard.

‘Winchester; royal palace at, destroyed,
and episcopal palace built, by bishop
Henry de Blois ; 46, 45 n. 2.

Winwick (* Wynewyck”), Northants ;
advowson of church of, acquired
by bishop Gravesend to see of Lin-
coln; 232,

Witham, Somerset; a Carthusian house,
founded by Henry IL, of which St.
Hugh was prior; 89, 92. Deriva-
tion of its name ; 92.

Wilbert, donor of land in parish of St.
Cuthbert to St. Mary of Lincoln;
ob. May 14; 157.

Henry,

293

Woreester, bishop of, present at St. Hugh’s
translation in 1280; 220. See
Whulfstan.

Worksop abbey, Notts, founded by Wil-
liam de Luvetot; 145 n. 1. St.
Margaret Graves a cell of ; perhaps
at Gringley, Notts; 145, and n. 1.

Testimony of a canon of this cell, to
a miracle of St. Hugh; 145.

Whulfstan, St.,, bishop of Worcester ; his
profession to archbishop Lanfranc ;
151 n. L.

Wyhun, Ralph; the land and heir of,in
custody of bishop Hugh de Wells ;
228,

Wyville, Peter, bishop elect of Exeter;
present at St. Hugh’s translation in
1280 ; 220.

Y.

Yistele. See Ifiey.

York, archbishops of. See Thomas, Roger.

Yvo, bishop of Chartres; copy of his
Decreta in Lincoln library, in 12th
century; 166 1. 12,

END OF VOL. VIL
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